

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH : AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE: C.R.P.No.3187 of 2024

PROCEEDINGS SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
3.	20.12.2024	<u>GN, J</u> <u>I.A.No.2 of 2024</u> Dispensed with for the present. <u>C.R.P.No.3187 of 2024</u> Issue notice to the respondents. List the matter after service of notice. <u>I.A.No.3 of 2024</u> In view of the judgment and decree dated 02.12.2020 passed in O.S.No.365 of 2019 on the file of the learned Principal Junior Civil Judge, Machilipatnam, there shall be stay of all further proceedings in the subject E.P., including confirmation of sale. I.A.No.3 of 2024 is, accordingly, allowed. GN, J IBL	

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE