

[3462]

(SHOW CAUSE NOTICE BEFORE ADMISSION)
IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

FRIDAY, THE TWENTIETH DAY OF DECEMBER
TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY FOUR

:PRESENT:

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE G.NARENDAR
CIVIL REVISION PETITION NO: 3187 OF 2024



Between:

Rajanala Phanibabu, S/o Sivarama Krishna Murthy, Aged about 60 years,
Business, R/o Ramanaidupet, Machilipatnam, Krishna District.

Petitioner/Claim Petitioner

AND

1. Arja Lakshmi Narasamma, W/o Radhakrishna Murthy, Aged about 60 years. Properties, R/o D.No.23-230-4-2, Batchupet, Machilipatnam, Krishna District.
2. Arja Siva Ganesh Pavan Kumar, S/o Radhakrishna Murthy, Aged about 36 years. Properties, R/o D.No.23-230-4-2, Batchupet, Machilipatnam, Krishna District.

DECREE HOLDERS

3. Vemavarapu Srinivasarao, S/o late Madhavarao Aged about 65 years, Rtd. Employee, R/o D.No.23-209-2 Batchupet, Machilipatnam, Krishna District.
4. Chalamalasetty Suseela, W/o Jagan Mohan Rao, Aged about 77 years, Rtd.Employee, R/o D.No.23-209-2 Batchupet, Machilipatnam, Krishna District.

Respondents

WHEREAS the Petitioner above named through his Advocate
SRI NARASIMHA RAO GUDISEVA presented this Petition under Section 115

of C.P.C, praying that in the circumstances stated in the grounds filed herein, the High Court may be pleased to set aside the order dated 16-10-2024 in E.P.36/2019 in O.S.No.5 OF 2014 on the file of the Court of the X Addl. District Judge, Krishna, Machilipatnam consequently set aside the sale held on 26-11-2024 in E.P.36/2019 in O.S.No.5 OF 2014

AND WHEREAS the High Court upon perusing the petition and memorandum of grounds filed herein and upon hearing the arguments of Sri NARASIMHA RAO GUDISEVA Advocate for the Petitioner, directed issue of notice to the Respondents herein to show cause as to why this CIVIL REVISION PETITION should not be admitted.

You viz:

1. Arja Lakshmi Narasamma, W/o Radhakrishna Murthy, Aged about 60 years. Properties, R/o D.No.23-230-4-2, Batchupet, Machilipatnam, Krishna District.
2. Arja Siva Ganesh Pavan Kumar, S/o Radhakrishna Murthy, Aged about 36 years. Properties, R/o D.No.23-230-4-2, Batchupet, Machilipatnam, Krishna District.
3. Vemavarapu Srinivasarao, S/o late Madhavarao Aged about 65 years, Rtd. Employee, R/o D.No.23-209-2 Batchupet, Machilipatnam, Krishna District.
4. Chalamalasetty Suseela, W/o Jagan Mohan Rao, Aged about 77 years, Rtd.Employee, R/o D.No.23-209-2 Batchupet, Machilipatnam, Krishna District.

are be and hereby directed to show cause either appearing in person or through an Advocate, as to why in the circumstances set out in the petition and the memorandum of grounds filed therewith(copy enclosed) this **CIVIL REVISION PETITION** should not be admitted.

The Court made the following order:

"Issue notice to the respondents.

List the matter after service of notice."

**Sd/- M. SURYANADHA REDDY
DEPUTY REGISTRAR**

//TRUE COPY//

For ,

SECTION OFFICER

To,

1. Arja Lakshmi Narasamma, W/o Radhakrishna Murthy, Aged about 60 years. Properties, R/o D.No.23-230-4-2, Batchupet, Machilipatnam, Krishna District.
2. Arja Siva Ganesh Pavan Kumar, S/o Radhakrishna Murthy, Aged about 36 years. Properties, R/o D.No.23-230-4-2, Batchupet, Machilipatnam, Krishna District.
3. Vemavarapu Srinivasarao, S/o late Madhavarao Aged about 65 years, Rtd. Employee, R/o D.No.23-209-2 Batchupet, Machilipatnam, Krishna District.
4. Chalamalasetty Suseela, W/o Jagan Mohan Rao, Aged about 77 years, Rtd.Employee, R/o D.No.23-209-2 Batchupet, Machilipatnam, Krishna District.(1 to 4 by RPAD- along with a copy of petition and memorandum of grounds)
5. One CC to SRI. NARASIMHA RAO GUDISEVA Advocate [OPUC]
6. **One spare copy**

HIGH COURT

GN,J

DATED:20/12/2024

LIST THE MATTER AFTER SERVICE OF NOTICE

NOTICE BEFORE ADMISSION

CRP.No.3187 of 2024

