



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI
(Special Original Jurisdiction)**

[3331]

MONDAY, THE 3rd DAY OF AUGUST 2026

PRESENT

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE SUBBA REDDY SATTI

CIVIL REVISION PETITION NO: 3187/2024

Between:

Rajanala Phanibabu

...PETITIONER

AND

Arja Lakshmi Narasamma and Others

...RESPONDENT(S)

Counsel for the Petitioner:

1. NARASIMHA RAO GUDISEVA

Counsel for the Respondent(S):

1. K V ADITYA CHOWDARY

2. SRINIVASULU P

The Court made the following:

At request of learned counsel on either side, list the matter on 06.08.2026 under the caption "For Orders".